

Agility Holdings Group launches Agile People & Payroll service company

New company will offer human resources and payroll management

RICHARDSON, TX, UNITED STATES, June 4, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Agility Holdings Group, an organization that invests in innovative insurance- and health-technology companies, is pleased to announce the launch of Agile People & Payroll. The new company aligns with Agility Holdings Group's goal of providing payroll, HR, accounting, and staffing services for its clients and partners.



Agile People & Payroll offers tailored solutions that help companies optimize revenue, reduce overhead, scale for peak seasonality, and improve the efficiency of operations.

"Through the relationships we've built, we know how much time and energy our partners are devoting to necessary, but time soaking tasks like hiring, payroll, commissions, etc. Agile People and Payroll (APP), alleviates that burden so our partners can focus on what they are best at, selling and building their membership," said Mark Cunningham, COO of Agility Holdings Group.

As part of its wide-ranging services, Agile People & Payroll offers comprehensive HR services, payroll management with W-2 processing, tax filing, and direct deposit, as well as benefits administration covering COBRA and various pre-tax plans. In addition, APP specializes in performance management to improve workforce alignment, and provide regulatory compliance to ensure adherence to labor laws, and labor and employment law consultation.

"The purpose of our company is to offer back-office services that help our clients scale and ultimately run more successful businesses," Agile People & Payroll said in a company statement. "Our partnership with Agility Holdings Group allows us an opportunity to help their existing clients navigate the difficult, and sometimes cumbersome, duties of human resources and payroll. As an experienced team in this field, we are confident we can help clients focus on their

core businesses without the hassle of managing the many aspects of human resources and payroll."

More about Agility Holdings Group:

Agility Holdings Group invests in innovative InsurTech, HealthTech, and related companies that aim to revolutionize access to insurance products, establish patient care, and improve health outcomes.

Frank Vasquez
Luminos Creative
+1 888-575-4891
email us here
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/716222932

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.